



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CRLMC No.338 of 2024**

**Gourishankar Das & others .... Petitioners**

Mr. D.S. Ray, Advocate

-versus-

**Gayatree Choudhury .... Opp. Party**

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA**

**Order**  
**No.**

**ORDER**  
**29.10.2024**

- 03.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
  2. Awaiting mediation report.
  3. List this matter on 28<sup>th</sup> of November, 2024.

**(S.S. Mishra)**  
**Judge**

amit