



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.338 of 2024

Gourishankar Das & others Petitioners

Mr.Diptendu
Sundar Ray,
Advocate

-versus-

Gayatree Choudhury Opp. Party
Mr.S.K.Baral,
Advocate

**CORAM:
JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA**

**Order
No.**

**ORDER
12.02.2025**

06. **1.** The matter was referred to the mediation vide order dated 11.09.2024 of this Court. The mediation report is placed on record. It indicates that the mediation has failed.
- 2.** List this matter for hearing on 26.03.2025.

**(S.S. Mishra)
Judge**

Subhasis