



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.338 of 2024

Gourishankar Das and others ***Petitioners***
Represented By Adv. -
Diptendu Sundar Ray

-versus-

Gayatree Choudhury ***Opposite Party***
Represented By Adv. -
Sailendra Satrusallya, S K
Baral, J Sahoo
Smt. Sasmita Nayak, ASC

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

ORDER
02.09.2025

Order No.

07. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. List this matter in the next week.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

S.K. Rout