



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK  
CRLMC No.338 of 2024

*Gourishankar Das & Ors.* .....

*Petitioner (s)*

*Mr. Diptendu Sundar Ray,*  
*Advocate*

*-versus-*

*Gayatree Choudhury* .....

*Opposite Party (s)*

*Mr. Sailendra Satrusallya,*  
*Advocate*

**CORAM:**

**THE HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI**

**ORDER**

**Order No.**

**09.04.2026**

**09.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Learned counsel for both the parties are directed to file written notes of submission along with citation, if any by the next date.
3. List this matter 22.04.2026 at 1.30 in Chamber.
4. Both the Petitioners and the Opposite Party be present before this Court on the next date.

**I.A. No.1078 of 2024**

5. Heard.
6. As an interim measure, it is directed that further proceeding against the Petitioners in CMC No.115 of 2020 pending before the learned JMFC (Cog-V), Bhubaneswar



shall remain stayed till the next date of listing of this matter.

*(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)*  
*Judge*

*Gitanjali*